Date and time of publication on KAP: 28.03.2025 18:11:02 https://www.kap.org.tr/en/Bildirim/1414875



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

## HALK GAYRİMENKUL YATIRIM ORTAKLIĞI A.Ş. Non-current Asset Sale

Summary Real Estate Sale





## Non-Current Asset Sale

## Related Companies [HALKB]

Ion-Current Asset Sale	
Update Notification Flag	Evet (Yes)
Correction Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject	23.01.2025
Postponed Notification Flag	Hayır (No)
Announcement Content	
Nature of Non Current Asset Sold	41-storey reinforced concrete office, workplace a land registred in the Land registry
Location and Area of Non-current Asset Sold	36,655.89 m2 part of the real estate registered in Istanbul province, Ümraniye district, Finanskent Neighborhood, block 3328 , plot 11
Board Decision Date for Sale	23/01/2025
Were Majority of Independent Board Members' Approved the Board Decision for Sale?	Yes
Total Sales Value	4.527.002.415 TL+VAT
Ratio of Transaction Amount to Value of Company Based on the Mathematical Weighted Average on a Daily Basis, Six Months Prior to Date of Board Decision (%)	50,10 %
Ratio of Sales Price to Paid-in Capital of Company (%)	123,02 %
Ratio of Sales Value to Total Assets in Latest Disclosed Financial Statements of Company (%)	9,45 %
Ratio of Sales Value to Total Net Non-current Assets in Latest Disclosed Financial Statements of Company (%)	11,33 %
Ratio of Value of Non-current Asset to Total Assets in Latest Disclosed Financial Statements of Company (%)	9,18 %
Ratio of Transaction Value to Sales in Latest Annual Financial Statements of Company (%)	255,89 %
Sales Conditions	Peşin (Cash)
Date on which the Transaction was/will be Completed	27.03.2025
Aim of Sale and Effects on Company Operations	Reducing borrowing costs and providing resourc for new projects
Profit / Loss Arised After Sale of Non-Current Asset	-
How will Sales Profit be Used if Exists?	-
Board Decision Date for Use of Sales Profit if Exists	-
Counter Party	Türkiye Halk Bankası A.Ş.
Is Counter Party a Related Party According to CMB Regulations?	Evet (Yes)
•	

Controlling Shareholder
-
-
Market Value Method
Düzenlendi (Prepared)
-
31.12.2024 - 2024-HALK GYO-26 / R
Marka Kurumsal Gayrimenkul Değerleme ve Danışmanlık A.Ş.
4.398.706.800 TL (Market Value of the whole Real Estate: 10.807.282.320 TL)
-

In the statement made by our company on January 23, 2025, it was announced that the office properties located in Istanbul Financial Center in our company portfolio, with a total area of 36,655.89 m<sup>2</sup>, including 1 main building and 2 podiums, located at Istanbul Province, Ümraniye District, Finanskent Neighboorhood, Finans Street,Nr:28 and registered in the Land Registry at Block 3328, Plot 11, were decided to be partially sold to our company's main shareholder Türkiye Halk Bankası AŞ for a price of 4,527,002,415 TL + VAT. The sale transaction regarding the subject has been completed and the title deed transfer procedures have been carried out.

We kindly present to the knowledge of our investors and public.

## Kind Regards,

This statement has been translated into English for informational purposes. In case of any discrepancy between the Turkish and English versions of this disclosure statement, the Turkish version shall prevail.

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.